FOR Entire Area Served

P.S.C. Ky. No. 1

Second Revision Sheet No. 10

(Canceling Sixth Revision, Sheet No. 4; Sixteenth Revision, Sheet No. 5; Second Revision, Sheet No. 6; First Revision, Sheet No. 8; First Revision, Sheet No. 5A and First Printing, Sheet No. 9; Third Revision, Sheets 10 and 11)

Hardin County Water District No. 1

CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE: RATES, SURCHARGES AND MONTHLY CHARGES

the cost for the District to maintain, test and replace any meters, valves, vaults, hydrants, back-flow prevention devices or other appurtenances which are required by District or state or national plumbing codes to provide a private fire service line or hydrant. The following rules and conditions apply;

- i. The line or hydrant must be installed in a location that only provides fire protection to a private structure or building and is not available to the general public or to the local fire department for general public use
- ii. The District may require certain valves, meters or other devices to be installed in new construction and said facilities shall be paid in entirety by the building owner. Said facilities outside of the building shall become the property of the District for maintenance, repairs, testing and replacement.
- iii.

The monthly charge shall apply to each private line or hydrant and shall be charged in full for each month an account is active at that service address, regardless of how many days of the month that the service is activated. The monthly charge shall be;

Hydrant or Line Size	Monthly Charge
1.5 Inch	\$0.64
2.0 Inch	\$1.37
3.0 Inch	\$4.00
4.0 Inch	\$8.51
6.0 Inch	\$24.70
8.0 inch	\$52.67

Volume Charge: Except for Wholesale customers, a volume charge shall apply for all water used during a billing period. The rate shall be based on each 1,000 gallons used and shall be rounded for amounts smaller than 1,000 gallons depending on the capabilities of the District's billing software. The volume rate shall be a declining block rate and shall be split into two rates depending on the volume that applies. The rates are as follows;

i.

C.

First 15,000 gallons

\$4.43 per 1,000 gallons

(1)

CANCELLED

AUG 0 1 2013 KENTUCKY PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

ii. All above 15,000 gallons

\$3.17 per 1,000 gallons

	KENTUCKY (1) PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION
DATE OF ISSUE <u>April 17, 2012</u> ISSUED BY: <u>Ji Blue</u> , Mr. Jim Bruce, Hardin County Water District No. 1, Radcliff, Kentucky BY AUTHORITY OF ORDER OF THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION 2012-00151 4-23-2012	DATE HELECUTIVE DIRECTOR 2012
	General Manager TARIFF BRANCH Bunt Kurtley
	EFFECTIVE 6/1/2012 PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:011 SECTION 9 (1)

=

FOR Entire Area Served

P.S.C. Ky. No. ____1

Second Revision Sheet No. 11

(Canceling Sixth Revision, Sheet No. 4; Sixteenth Revision, Sheet No. 5; Second Revision, Sheet No. 6; First Revision, Sheet No. 8; First Revision, Sheet No. 5A and First Printing, Sheet No. 9; Third Revision, Sheets 10 and 11)

Hardin County Water District No. 1

CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE: RATES, SURCHARGES AND MONTHLY CHARGES

- Wholesale Rate: The wholesale rate shall apply to all water used and shall be based on each 1,000 gallons used and shall be rounded for amounts smaller than 1,000 gallons depending on the capabilities of the District's billing software. The rate are as follows;
 - All water used = \$1.93 per 1,000 gallons

d.

- ii. All other terms and conditions for a Wholesale Customer are included in the Wholesale Users Agreement which a sample of is included in this tariff. Each wholesale customer must sign the agreement which shall also include the rate and volume of water that will be provided and what are the responsibilities of both the customer and the District.
- e. <u>Late Penalties:</u> All customers who do not pay the amount due by the due date will be assessed an additional ten (10) percent as a late charge to the previous outstanding balance. Said late charge shall apply to all charges, fees or prior penalties included in the outstanding balance on the due date. In order to avoid a late penalties being added, the payment must be received at the District office on the due date shown on the customer bill. If the due date falls on a holiday when District offices are closed, the payment must be received on the first business day prior to the due date. The District cannot be responsible for slow mail delivery, lost mail or other causes beyond the District's control which may make the payment arrive after the due date.
- 3. <u>Estimated Bills</u>: If a meter reading cannot be obtained because the meter is not working, or access to the meter has been denied due to weather or customers causes, the District may determine the customers water use and prepare a bill using an estimated use. The method of estimating will normally use a three (3) month average, however the District reserves the right to use other methods or calculations. If a bill is estimated, it will be noted on the bill.

	CANCELLED	
	AUG 0 1 2013 KENTUCKY PUBLIC	
	SERVICE COMMISSION	
DATE OF ISSUE <u>April 17. 2012</u> ISSUED BY: <u>Ju</u> Bun, Mr. Jim Bruce, O Hardin County Water District No. 1, Radcliff, Kentucky BY AUTHORITY OF ORDER OF THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSIO 2012-00151 4-23-2012	DATE HEREF R. DEROUEN DATE HEREFUNCE DIRECTOR 2012 General Manager TARIFF BRANCH Bunt Kirtley	
	EFFECTIVE 6/1/2012 PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:011 SECTION 9 (1)	